PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dmitri S. Ptchelinsev	01/27/2010
Hong Hu	01/04/2010
Gopinathan K. Menon	12/30/2009
Kristine Schmalenberg	01/20/2010
John W. Lyga	01/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avon Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1345 Avenue of the Americas
Internal Address:	c/o Joan M. McGillycuddy, Esq.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10105-0196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13164873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)369-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

845-369-2114 Phone:

PATENT.DEPARTMENT@AVON.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Address Line 1: **AVON PLACE**

Address Line 2: c/o Joan M. McGillycuddy, Esq. SUFFERN, NEW YORK 10901 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SC106QX-US

PATENT

REEL: 026469 FRAME: 0806

501570926

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Zeller
Total Attachments: 7 source=SC106QUSAssignment#page1.tif source=SC106QUSAssignment#page2.tif source=SC106QUSAssignment#page3.tif source=SC106QUSAssignment#page4.tif source=SC106QUSAssignment#page5.tif source=SC106QUSAssignment#page6.tif source=SC106QUSAssignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026469 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

W	7 1	8.5	1.1	3.	٨		
100	~~	• •	100	-	- 1	•	v
5.7				. A		1 3	

Dmitri S. PTCHELINTSE	V 1 Second Street	Jersey City, New Jersey 07302	USA
Hong HU	107 Westgate Drive	Edison, New Jersey 08820	China
Gopinathan K. MENON	9 Miller Road	Wayne, New Jersey 07470	USA
Kristine SCHMALENBER	G 14 Indian Rock Road	I Warren, New Jersey 07059	USA
John W. LYGA 10	5 Old Madisonville Road	Basking Ridge, New Jersey 0'	7920 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

COSMETIC USE OF 1-AROYL-N-(2-OXO-3-PIPERIDINYL)-2-PIPERAZINE CARBOXAMIDES AND RELATED COMPOUNDS

(title	of discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 23, 2009, under Serial No. 12/645,622,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the Patent Cooperation Treaty has been filed on, under International Application No, and
WHE	EREAS:
AVO	N PRODUCTS, INC., 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10105 USA
(nam	e and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

PATENT REEL: 026469 FRAME: 0808

discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signature Name Assignor's Typed Name: Dmitri <u>S.</u> **Ptchelintsev** First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this λ , 2010 STATE OF New York) SS.: COUNTY OF Rockland April , 2010, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Dmitri S. On this 27 Ptchelintsev known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AB6073159
Qualified in Orange County
Filed in Rockland County
Commission Expires Apr 15, 20//

Assignor's Signature:	Hong	Hu	114/2010
~ ~	Name		Date
Assignor's Typed			
Name:	<u>Hong</u>		HU
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	China	***************************************	
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set	i my hand and affixed my sea	l this y day of
STATE OF)	
		SS.:	
COUNTY OF,)	
On this 4th day of	of Asa . 2010.1	before me, the undersigned auth	nrity mercanally anneared to
me Hong Hu known and	known to me to be the in	dividual who is described in an	d who executed the foregoing
Assignment, and who duly	acknowledged to me that	t he/she executed the same as hi	s/her own voluntary act and
deed for the uses and purp	osed therein specified.		
<u>Talllen S</u> Notary Public	Strans	KATHLEEN S. ABRAN Notary Public, State of Ne No. 01AB6073159 Qualified in Orange Co Flied in Rockland Cou Commission Expires Apr 1	w York unty inty

Assignor's Signature:	Guller	•	12/30/09
	Name		Date
Assignor's Typed			
Name:	<u>Gopinathan</u>	<u>K.</u>	MENON
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	USA	~~~~	
Ole , 2010.	OF, I have hereunto set my b	and and affixed my seal th	nis 30 th day of
STATE OF)	
		SS. :	
COUNTY OF	0 09)	
On this 3 6 day	of Dec , 2014, before	me, the undersigned authorit	y, personally appeared to
me Gopinathan K. Me	mon known and known to me t	o be the individual who is de	scribed in and who executed
the foregoing Assignment	t, and who duly acknowledged to the uses and purposed therein:	o me that he/she executed the	
Lathleen Notary Public		KATHLEEN S. ABR/ Notary Public, State of N No. 01AB607315 Qualified in Orange C Filed in Rockand Co	lew York 9 Ounty ounty

Assignor's Signatures Assignor's Typed Kristine **SCHMALENBERG** Name: First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: USA 入0th day of IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this January , 2010. STATE OF Year group SS.: COUNTY OF Middleson

On this 20th day of 30, 2010, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Kristine SCHMALENBERG known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

SUZANNE J. BINGAMAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2011.

	\ 100		
Assignor's Signature:	- Helfy		-26-10
	Name		Date
Assignor's Typed Name:	Inhm V	V XX7	7 X27° A
Ivalire.	John First Name	<u>W.</u> Middle Initial	LYGA Last Name
Citizenship:	USA /		ACCEPTED A LANGUAGE
			21th
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and affixed my seal	this $\mathscr{A}b$ day of
,2010.			
STATE OF New	v York)	
		SS.:	
COUNTY OF Roc	kland)	
On this Ab day of	, 2010, bef	ore me, the undersigned autho	rity, personally appeared to
me John Lyga known ar	id known to me to be the ind	ividual who is described in an	d who executed the foregoing
		e/she executed the same as his	
deed for the uses and purp			•
<u>Katllier</u> Notary Public	Mons	KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS Notary Public, State of New No. 01AB6073159 Qualified in Orange Cour Filed in Rockland Court	nty
		Commission Expires Apr 15	3, 2012